
 

                                       

 

  
 
 

Provisional Event Schedule 
 
 
Monday, 27 September 
15.00   Technical area open 
 
Sunday, 3 October 
08.00 – 18.00  Free splashing/craning 
 
Monday, 4 October 
08.00 – 18.00  Free splashing/craning 
09:00 - 10:00  Morning crew weigh in session 
16.00 – 17.00   Crew registration + weigh-in 
18:00    All boats moored in event location 
 
Tuesday, 5 October  
09.00    Free training 
09.00 – 17.00  Crew registration + weigh-in 
 
Wednesday, 6 October 
09:00 - 17:00  Crew registration & weigh-in 
10:30   Practice race briefing 
12.00   1st warning signal for practice race 
18.30   Welcome cocktail, Il Tarantella Restaurant, Cocktails & Pool Club 
 
Thursday, 7 October 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12.00   1st warning signal for Fleet Race 
17.00    Boat captains meeting 
 
Friday, 8 October 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12.00   1st warning signal for Fleet Race 
20:00   Owner dinner - TBC 
 
Saturday, 9 October 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12.00   1st warning signal for Fleet Race 
 
Sunday, 10 October 
10:30   Fleet Race Briefing 
12.00   1st warning signal for Fleet Race 
15:30   Last warning signal 
After racing  Official prize giving, Il Tarantella Restaurant, Cocktails & Pool Club  
17.00   Free craning 
 
Monday, 11 October  
08:00 – 13:00  Free craning 

 


